
 
 
 
 
 
Kalamunda Pistol Club Calendar 2024 

  “Club Matches” are 25M/CENTREFIRE PISTOL, SERVICE 25Y AND WA480.   
  “Club Matches” are the solo league primarily intended for FiFo and Emergency Services workers. 

Air Pistol matches are shot on Sundays from 09.00 and Tuesdays from 18.30 
Weekday matches are Match of the Day and commence from 09.00 

Sunday matches commence 0900, Saturday matches commence 1300 
When a Match does not commence within 30 minutes of the scheduled time, members present may shoot any match they choose. 
Unused ranges on scheduled Club Champs days are open for matches or practice. 

Day 

 
Sat 

Date 

 
06/01/24 

Range C 

 
SP 

Range B 

 
25m BP 

Range A 

 
CF 

Event Action 
Match 
type 

Committee 
Meeting date 

01/01/24 
Sun 07/01/24 Action Action Action  Barricade  

Sat 13/01/24 50m BP S 25 Stand WA1500 Club Champs may be 
shot between 8/1 and 14/1 

  
Sun 14/01/24 WA 1500   

Sat 20/01/24 WA 1500 25m BP CF    
Sun 21/01/24 Action Action Action WA1500 Port Bouvard Plates  

Sat 27/01/24 SP CF RF    
Sun 28/01/24 50m S 25 Stand   26/01/23 

Sat 03/02/24 SP WA480 RF   Australia Day 

Sun 04/02/24 BB BB BB Busy Bee  05/02/24 
Sat 10/02/24 Action Action Action Cockburn-Fremantle Practical  

Sun 11/02/24 WA 1500 25m BP CF ISSF Open 9/10/11 February 2024   
Sat 17/02/24 SP CF RF Serv Club Champs may be shot 

between 12/2 and 18/2 
  

Sun 18/02/24 Service   
Sat 24/02/24 SP CF RF    

 
Sat 

25/02/24 BB BB BB  
KPC Action Open 

02-03/02/24 

  
02/03/24 Action   

04/03/24 Sun 03/03/24  
Sat 09/03/24 SP WA 480 RF Serv Un Club champs may be shot 

between 4/3 and 10/3 
  

Sun 10/03/24 SP Unrestricted  04/3/24 
Sat 16/03/24 SP CF RF   Labour Day 

Sun 17/03/24 50m 25m BP CF    
Sat 23/03/24 50m BP S 25 Standard   

Mover 
 

Sun 24/03/24 Action Action Action   
Sat 30/03/24 WA 1500 25m BP CF    

Easter Sunday Sun 31/03/24 50m S 25 CF   
Sat 06/04/24 SP WA 480 SP 25  

Busy Bee 
 01/04/24 

Sun 07/04/24 BB BB BB   
Sat 13/04/24 SP CF RF CF Club Champs may be shot 

between 8/4 and 14/4 
  

Sun 14/04/24 CF/25M 
Pistol 

  
Sat 20/04/24 ISSF OPEN KPC ISSF Open 

20-21/04/24 
  

Sun 21/04/24  
Barricade 

 
Sat 27/04/24 Action Action Action   

Sun 28/04/24 50m BP S 25 Stand  
SP Club Champs may be shot 

between 29/4 and 05/5 

  
06/05/24 Sat 04/05/24 50m 25m BP CF  

Sun 05/05/24 Standard Pistol   
Sat 11/05/24 SP WA 480 RF    

Mothers’ Day Sun 12/05/24 WA 1500 25m BP CF  
RF Club Champs may be shot 

between 13/5 and 19/5 

 
Sat 18/05/24 50m BP S 25 Stand   

Sun 19/05/24 Rapid Fire   
Sat 25/05/24 Action KPC Action Open 

25-26/05/24 
  

Sun 26/05/24 Action   
Sat 01/06/24 50m 25m BP CF   

Plates 
 

WA Day 3/6 Sun 02/06/24 Action Action Action  
Sat 08/06/24 50m 25m BP CF  

Busy Bee 
 03/06/24 

Sun 09/06/24 BB BB BB   
 

SCORE SHEETS NOT FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND CORRECTLY WILL NOT BE RECORDED 
Outdoor ranges are open between 0800 and 1800 M-F, 0830-1730 S-S 

Red warning flags must be raised before the first shot is fired and removed at the end of shooting. 
Red warning flag adjacent to the entrance must be raised when any shooting takes place, (incl. Air Pistol). 

Subject to range availability, Club Champ competitions may be shot on any day between the scheduled Sunday 
match and the previous Monday to facilitate any members who may be unable to attend the scheduled event. 

Two competitors are required at any shoot. 
 



Legend 
ISSF Match type  PA Match type 
CF – Centre Fire & 25m Pistol                                                                                                                      SP – Service Pistol & Service Unrestricted 
Stand – Standard Pistol                                                                                                                                                 S 25 – Service Pistol 25m 
RF – Rapid Fire                                                                                                                                                             50m BP – Black Powder 50m 
50m – 50m Pistol                                                                                                                                                         25m BP – Black Powder 25m 
Air – Air Pistol                                                                                                                                                         ACTION – Action Open and Metallic 
                                                                                                                                                                            WA 1500 – WA 1500 Match 
                                                                                                                                                                              WA 480 – WA 480 Match 

 

 

Day Date Range C Range B Range A Event Action Match  
type 

Committee 
Meeting date 

Sat 15/06/24 Action Action Action  Practical Monday 10/6 
King’s b/day Sun 16/06/24 50m BP CF RF   

Sat 22/06/24 WA 1500 WA 480 CF Black Powder Open Northam   

Sun 23/06/24 KPC AGM    

Sat 29/06/24 SP S25 Stand    

Sun 30/07/24 50 service Standard S 25    
Sat 06/07/24 SP  CF RF   01/07/24 

Sun 07/07/24 50m BP S 25 Stand    

Sat 13/07/24 SP50 WA 480 RF    

Sun 14/07/24 WA 1500 S 25 Stand    

Sat 20/07/24 50m 25 BP CF Club Champs may be shot between 
15/7 and 21/7; min 2 competitors 

  

Sun 21/07/24 50m BP   

Sat 27/07/24 SP CF RF     
Sun 28/07/24 Action Action Action  Mover  

Sat 03/08/24 50m Stand S 25 Coburn-Fremantle Service Open   

Sun 04/08/24 50m BP WA 480 RF   05/08/24 

Sat 10/08/24 Action Action Action Murray Districts ISSF Junior Open 
10-11-2024 

Barricade  

Sun 11/08/24 WA 1500 25m BP Stand   

Sat 17/08/24 SP S 25 Stand    

Sun 18/08/24 50m BP 25m BP WA 480 Port Bouvard Service Open   
Tues 20/08/24 Air Pistol  Club Champs may be shot between 

19/8 and 23/8; min 2 competitors. 
  

Sat 24/08/24 SP CF RF Club Champs may be shot between 
19/8 and 25/8; min 2 competitors 

  

Sun 25/08/24 WA480   

Sat 31/08/24 50m BP CF RF    

Sun 01/09/24 Action Action Action  Plates Father’s Day 
Sat 07/09/24 ISSF Open 

Kalamunda Pistol Club 
ISSF Open Kalamunda Pistol Club 

19-29 October 
 02/09/24 

Sun 08/09/24   

Sat 14/09/24 SP CF RF    

Sun 15/09/24 BB BB BB Busy Bee   

Sat 21/09/24 SP WA 480 SP 25 21-23 ISSF State Champs Geraldton   

Sun 22/09/24 Action Club Champs   

Sat 28/09/24 Action Action Action  All  
Sun 29/09/24 SP CF RF Black Powder Open Cockburn/Fremantle   

Sat 05/10/24 50m S 25 Stand    

Sun 06/10/24 SP CF WA 480   07/10/24 

Sat 12/10/24 50m BP 25m BP CF 9-14 Action National Champs Wt/Prk   

Sun 13/10/24 S 25 Club Champs 7-13/10   

Sat 19/10/24 50m BP WA 480 Stand ISSF Open Northam 
19-29 October 

  

Sun 20/10/24 SP CF RF   

Sat 26/10/24 50m Stand S 25 Club Champs may be shot between 
21-27/10; min 2 competitors 

  
Sun 27/10/24 Action Metallic   

Sat 02/11/24 Action Action Action WA 1500 Championships Cob/Fre Practical  

Sun 03/11/24 50m S 25 Stand   04/11/24 

Sat 09/11/24 WA 1500 WA 480 CF    

Sun 10/11/24 50m BP S 25 Stand    

Sat 16/11/24 SP CF RF    

Sun 17/11/24 BB BB BB Busy Bee   
Sat 23/11/24 50m BP S 25 Stand    

Sun 24/11/24 Action Action Action  Mover  

Sat 30/12/24 WA 1500 25m BP CF    

Sun 01/12/24 Christmas Fun Shoot, Barbecue and Trophy Presentation – Final Shoot of 2024  02/12/2023 

End of official Club activities; no scores will be recorded after 01/12/24 
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